503040255 10/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3086853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGSHENG YANG	10/23/2014
YUBO LIAN	10/22/2014
JINTAO ZHANG	10/24/2014
HONGBIN LUO	10/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYD COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	s: NO. 3009, BYD ROAD, PINGSHAN	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14527522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-408-4000 Phone:

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12186.0118-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WEIGUO CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Weiguo Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Combined_ASN_DEC_as-filed_12186-0118#page1.tif source=Combined ASN DEC as-filed 12186-0118#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0550 503040255

source=Combined_ASN_DEC_as-filed_12186-0118#page3.tif source=Combined_ASN_DEC_as-filed_12186-0118#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

POWER TRANS	SMISSION SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE AND VEHICL	E COMPRISING THE SAME
filed herewith or on	as United States Application No.	(Confirmation No)
attached hereto and/or PCT	International Application No.	; filed on; and
WHEREAS, BYD COMPA		
a corporation of P.R. China	3	
whose post office address is	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Shenzhen, Gua	ingdong, 518118, P.R. China
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
invention in all countries thro	signee(s)), is/are desirous of securing the entire riquid ughout the world, and in and to the application for ent to be issued upon this application;	
is hereby acknowledged, I/W assign, transfer, and set over interest in and to this inventic application, and all divisions, thereon, and all reissues ther provisional application (if any and all applications for Letter Patent which may be granted and I/We hereby authorize ar any foreign country whose du	be it known that, for good and valuable considerate, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred runto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors at on, provisional Application No, filed and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent or eof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign continuations all rights to claim priority on the basis is Patent which may hereafter be filed for this inverted on this invention in any foreign country, and all expend request the Director of the United States Patent of the United States Patent of the invention is any foreign country.	I, and set over, and do hereby sell, and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and described (if any), and this of the United States which may be granted country on the basis of the above of this application in any foreign country, and in any foreign country and all Letters and Trademark Office and any official of ed above, to issue all Letters Patent for
	covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the and will not execute any agreement in conflict with	
Assignee(s), its/their success proceeding, sign all lawful pa necessary or desirable to per divisional, continuation, and r Assignee(s), its/their success	further covenant and agree that I/We will, without sors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respectives when called upon to do so, execute and delivified the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), it reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and getors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patern country, it being understood that any expense incountry, it being understood that any expense incountry.	eting this invention, and testify in any legal er any and all papers that may be is/their successors or assigns, execute all nerally do everything possible to aid ent protection for this invention in the

shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

parenthes	E HEREBY authorize and requises (Application Non when known.		s having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in) the filing date and application number of said
As a nam (2) the ab as stated invention	ed inventor below, I hereby de ove-identified application was below next to my name; and (in the application. I hereby acie by fine or imprisonment of no	made or authorized 4) I believe I am an o knowledge that any	leclaration is directed to the above-identified application; to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed willful false statements made in this declaration are years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United
	of the duty to disclose to the l		I the contents of the application, including the claims, and on known to me to be material to patentability as defined in
Authorizati	on To Permit Access To Application	on by Participating Offic	es:
(JPO), the key which a fore 37 CFR 1.14 office in whi application. In accordance identified part 119(a)-(d) if patent application accordance in accordance i	Corean Intellectual Property Office (Kleign application claiming priority to the 4(c) and (h). This box should not be cha foreign application claiming priority and the foreign application claiming priority ce with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access with the foreign application that cation; and 3) any U.S. application-assistant application and 3 any U.S. application-assistant application and 3 any U.S. application-assistant and 3 and 3.	IPO), the World Intellecture above-identified patent checked if the Applicant rity to the above-identified will be provided to a copy of application to which the satisfies the certified copyright is at the certified from which benefit	to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office al Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property of application is filed to have access to the above identified patent of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-e above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. by requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified is sought in the above-identified patent application. In concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to
IN	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/V	Ve have hereunto se	5 A
Name:	Dongsheng YANG		Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	,	Witnessed by: Lys France
Nationality:	P.R. China P.R. China		
Ву:	机道		Date: 7014. 10.23
Date:	2014:1	0.73	
			Witnessed by: Fr # 2K
Name: Address:	Yubo LIAN		Witnessed by: 12 18 1
Address.	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118 P.R. China		Name: Jian Shui Zhuarg
Nationality:	P.R. China	~	
Ву:	<u> </u>	2014,10.202	Date: 20/4/10.27
Date:	<u> </u>	2014.	

Page 2 of 3

Name:	Jintao ZHANG	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	ودل شرب
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118 P.R. China	Nome: Hong FANG
Mationality:	P.R. China	ivalile.
radonamy.	1.11 CIMITO 18 / C	Name: Hong FAVG Date: 2014. 10.24
By:	11012	2.4.
Date:	2014. 10·Vt	· -
Name:	Hongbin LUO	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	-
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	
	P.R. China	Name:
Nationality:	P.R. China	Deter
Ву:		Date:
~ j.	<u> </u>	-
Date:		-

Name:	Jintao ZHANG	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	
	P.R. China	Name:
Nationality:	P.R. China	
Ву:		Date:
Date:		
	374	
		to 15
Name:	Hongbin LUO	Witnessed by:
Address:	No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan	
	Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118	· /
	P.R. China	Name: Mei Loux
Nationality:	P.R. China	Name: <u>μαί ζων</u> Date: <u>2014</u> , 10, 23
Ву:	- Survey	
Date:		
	2010 (10.)	